
MT700 - Brasilia
World Tennis Masters Tour

Week of

08 MAY 2023
City,Country

Brasilia, BRA

ORDER OF PLAY
Thursday 11 May 2023, Page 1 of 2

Tourn. Key

S-S700-BRA-01A-2023
ITF Referee 

Adonai Pena 

Any match on any court may be moved // Doubles sign-in before: 12:00 30F 35F 40F
Court 1

Starting at 08:00
MS 65 #29 SF 

Roberto MARCOLLA CALVET (BRA) [1]

vs.
Amadeu FACANHA (BRA)

Court 2
Starting at 08:00

MS 65 #30 SF 

Renato Grillo FLACH (BRA)

vs.
Eduardo Augusto IZOLDI (BRA) [2]

Court 3
Starting at 08:00

MS 80 #1 Final 

Hayrton FERREIRA (BRA) [1]

vs.
Aderson CARVALHO (BRA)

Court 4
Starting at 08:00

MS 75 #15 Final 

Claudio MARQUES (BRA) [1]

vs.
Jose  Carlos DE ABREU PITHAN (BRA)

Court 5
Starting at 08:00

WS 70 #1 Final 

Althea Motoko ABIKO (BRA) [1]

vs.
Regina FONTANELLI (BRA) [2]

Court 6
Starting at 08:00

WS 55 #3 RR3 

Monica YANAGI (BRA) [1]

vs.
Eliete ELIAS NUNES (BRA)

Court 7
Starting at 08:00

WS 55 #5 RR3 

Audolia BARROS CORREA (CHI) [2]

vs.
Lilian SOOMA (BRA)

Court G1
Starting at 08:00

WS 55 #6 RR3 

machado CLEDIDA (BRA)

vs.
Eliana POSSAS-SANTOS (BRA)

Court G2
Starting at 08:00

WS 50 #3 RR3 

Idenir DE SOUSA DE MEDEIROS (BRA) [2]

vs.
MONA SEVERINO (BRA)

Court 8
Starting at 08:00

WS 50 #3 RR3 

Renata GOMES (BRA) [1]

vs.
Alessandra DENOFRIO (BRA)

Court 9
Starting at 08:00

MS 55 #13 SF 

Marcos GOMES (BRA) [1]

vs.
George HIME (BRA)
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Not before 09:00, Court TBA

MS 70 #15 Final 

Galba COUTO (BRA) [1]
vs.

Edson CUNHA DA SILVA (BRA)

Not before 09:00, Court TBA

MS 50 #25 QF 

Marcelo Aires FERREIRA (BRA) [1]

vs.
Alfredo FLEISCHMANN (CHI)

Not before 09:00, Court TBA

MS 50 #26 QF 

Gustavo GAZETA (BRA)
vs.

Marcelo Amaro da Silveira MACIEL (BRA)

Not before 09:30, Court TBA

MS 50 #27 QF REVISED

Rafael KUERTEN (BRA)
vs.

Leonardo AZEVEDO (BRA) [4]

Not before 09:00, Court TBA

MS 50 #28 QF 

alex CAMPOS (BRA)
vs.

Antonio Flavio DIAS HARO (BRA) [2]

Not before 09:00, Court TBA

MS 60 #25 QF 

Ricardo Jean TOMB (BRA) [1]

vs.
Givanildo da Silva Almeid DEITE ALVES DA SILVA (BRA)

Not before 09:00, Court TBA

MS 60 #26 QF 

Vitorio Xavier SANTOS (BRA) [4]

vs.
Hildebrando VALADARES FILHO (BRA) [7]

Not before 09:00, Court TBA

MS 60 #27 QF 

Helio FERREIRA (BRA) [5]

vs.
Andre Luiz RESCHKE BOHRER (BRA) [3]

Not before 09:00, Court TBA

MS 60 #28 QF 

RICARDO DAVID RIZK (BRA) [8]

vs.
Fernando AVANCINE (BRA) [2]

Not before 09:00, Court TBA

WS 60 #3 RR3 

Miriam KENAPPE (BRA) [1]

vs.
iracema ROCHA FERREIRA (BRA)

Not before 09:00, Court TBA

MS 55 #14 SF 

Francisco A FEITOSA (BRA)

vs.
MAURO KLAUTAU MEDEIROS DE MAURO ARAUJO (BRA) [2]
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Not before 11:00, Court TBA

MS 45 #17 R16 

Carlos Oliveira OLIVEIRA (BRA) [1]

vs.
Gustavo LUNA CABRAL (BRA)

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

MS 45 #18 R16 

Lucas Clemente DIAZ (BRA)

vs.
VELASQUEZ DOUGLAS (BRA) [5]

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

MS 45 #19 R16 

Felipe Augusto MIANA (BRA) [3]

vs.
Andre LEAL (BRA)

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

MS 45 #20 R16 

Flavio PATRONI (BRA)
vs.

Andreas MENTZ (BRA) [7]

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

MS 45 #21 R16 

Eduardo CORREA LEMOS (BRA) [6]

vs.
Marcelo BARRETO IBIAPINA (BRA)

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

MS 35 #9 QF 

Thiago LOUZADA RIBEIRO BARBOSA (BRA) [1]

vs.
Ulisses JUNIOR DE OLIVEIRA PAIVA (BRA)

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

MS 45 #23 R16 

Felipe VOGEL (BRA) [8]
vs.

Carlos Eduardo BRISOLLA (BRA)

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

MS 45 #24 R16 

Manoel CAETANO FONSECA (BRA)

vs.
Andre CURY (BRA) [2]

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

WD 75 #3 RR3 
Lilian Eisele PARDO (CHI) /

Ilza Norma R ROCHA (BRA) [1]

vs.
Sonia Maria DE ALMEIDA CAIXEIRO (BRA) /

Ivone Alves FERRARI (BRA)

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

WS 60 #5 RR3 

Venus ARAGAO (BRA) [2]

vs.
Elisa Prata Da Silva LOPES (BRA)

Not before 11:00, Court TBA

WS 60 #6 RR3 

ELIANA MENDONCA (BRA)

vs.
Ximena SEPULVEDA VILCHES (CHI)
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Not before 12:30, Court TBA

WS 30 #2 RR1 

Karina Natalia LOJO (ARG) [1]

vs.
Paula CAMARA GUILHERME DA SILVA (BRA)

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

MS 40 #28 QF 

Mauricio GUEDES (BRA)
vs.

Antonio Amaro da Silva FILHO (BRA) [2]

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

MS 35 #12 QF 

Diogo CASTOR DE MATTOS (BRA)

vs.
Ismael FERNANDES JUNIOR (BRA) [2]

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

MS 40 #26 QF 

Adelmo EVANGELISTA (BRA) [4]

vs.
Francisco CAETANO (BRA)

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

MS 40 #25 QF 

Rodrigo Antonio PAUL (BRA) [1]

vs.
Leandro DE ARAUJO (BRA)

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

MD 55 #11 QF 
Marcos GOMES (BRA) /
Emilio RIZZI (ITA)

vs.
Eurico CARVALHO (BRA) /

Andre SOARES (BRA)

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

MS 40 #27 QF 

Leonardo MENINO (BRA)
vs.

Lozomar PEREIRA (BRA) [3]

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

WS 30 #1 RR1 

Amanda TEIXEIRA (BRA) [2]

vs.
Celeste VIZCARRA (ARG)

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

MS 35 #10 QF 

Alexandre REITZFELD (BRA) [3]

vs.
Luiz Artur BERNARDI (BRA)

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

WS 45 #4 RR2 

Bethania PERES (BRA)
vs.

Andrea NUCETELI (BRA)

Not before 12:30, Court TBA

MS 35 #11 QF 

Mauricio CORREA (BRA)
vs.

Rodrigo STARLING (BRA)
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  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Referee
 
 

 10 MAY 2023 23:16
 Gilson Luz  Adonai Pena



MT700 - Brasilia
World Tennis Masters Tour

Week of

08 MAY 2023
City,Country

Brasilia, BRA

ORDER OF PLAY
Thursday 11 May 2023, Page 2 of 2

Tourn. Key

S-S700-BRA-01A-2023
ITF Referee 

Adonai Pena 

Any match on any court may be moved // Doubles sign-in before: 12:00 30F 35F 40F
Court 1

Not before 14:00, Court TBA

MS 30 #3 RR2 

Victor MAYNARD (BRA) [2]

vs.
Rafael VALLE (BRA)

Court 2
Not before 14:00, Court TBA

MS 30 #2 RR2 

Eduardo HADDAD (BRA) [1]

vs.
Fabio DOREA (BRA)

Court 3
Not before 14:00, Court TBA

MS 30 #4 RR2 

Paulo FRAGA (BRA)
vs.

Lucca CERIBELLI (BRA)

Court 4
Not before 14:00, Court TBA

MD 55 #12 QF 
Ariosvaldo ARI (BRA) /
Valdir MARCON (BRA)

vs.
Sergio BRUGGER (BRA) [2] /

Eduardo CASTRO (BRA)

Court 5
Not before 14:00, Court TBA

XD 45 #3 QF 
Lilian SOOMA (BRA) /
Carlos Eduardo BRISOLLA (BRA)

vs.
Idenir DE SOUSA DE MEDEIROS (BRA) /

Joao Maria De MEDEIROS (BRA)

Court 6
Not before 14:00, Court TBA

WD 55 #2 QF 
machado CLEDIDA (BRA) /

iracema ROCHA FERREIRA (BRA)

vs.
Audolia BARROS CORREA (CHI) /

Elisa Prata Da Silva LOPES (BRA)

Court 7
Not before 14:00, Court TBA

WS 45 #2 RR2 

Laura PROCHNOW (BRA) [1]

vs.
Luciana PAGNANO RIBEIRO (BRA)

Court G1
Not before 14:00, Court TBA

MD 65 #15 Final 
Luiz HEEREN (BRA) /
Patricio RABBA (CHI) [1]

vs.
Eduardo Augusto IZOLDI (BRA) [2] /

Roberto MARCOLLA CALVET (BRA)

Court G2
Not before 14:00, Court TBA

MD 60 #14 SF 
Ricardo Jean TOMB (BRA) /

Hildebrando VALADARES FILHO (BRA) [3]

vs.
Carlos GOMES (BRA) /

RICARDO DAVID RIZK (BRA)

Court 8
Not before 14:00, Court TBA

WD 50 #2 SF 
Marcia Helena da Silva AMORIM (BRA) /

Eliete ELIAS NUNES (BRA)

vs.
Lilia BRITTO (BRA) [2] /

Miriam KENAPPE (BRA)

Court 9
5

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

MD 50 #7 Final 
Marcelo Aires FERREIRA (BRA) /

George HIME (BRA)
vs.

Leonardo AZEVEDO (BRA) /
Alexandre CAVALCANTI GONZAGA (BRA)

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

WD 70 #3 RR3 
Althea Motoko ABIKO (BRA) /

Mariangela FELICIANO DROUET (BRA) [1]

vs.
Terezinha LIRIO (BRA) /
Adivany SANTOS (BRA)

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

MD 75 #7 Final 
Eduardo De Souza GUEDES (BRA) /

Claudio MARQUES (BRA) [1]

vs.
Edson CUNHA DA SILVA (BRA) /

Jose  Carlos DE ABREU PITHAN (BRA)

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

WS 40 #1 RR1 

Maria Claudia PONS MENTZ (BRA) [2]

vs.
Lilian QUEIROZ ANTONIO (BRA)

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

WD 50 #1 SF 
Renata GOMES (BRA) /

Adriana Rocha Gomes SOARES (BRA) [1]

vs.
Alessandra DENOFRIO (BRA) /

MONA SEVERINO (BRA)

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

MD 40 #9 QF 
Francisco CAETANO (BRA) /
Lozomar PEREIRA (BRA) [1]

vs.
Rafael ABUJAMRA (BRA) /

Leonardo MENINO (BRA)

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

WS 45 #3 RR2 

Cristiane ZAKHAROV (BRA) [2]

vs.
Patricia Helou ANDRADE (BRA)

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

MD 55 #10 QF 
Alexandre Pires LOBO (BRA) /

Ricardo OLIVEIRA DE QUEIROZ (BRA)

vs.
Carlos Roberto CUCCHI (BRA) /

MAURO KLAUTAU MEDEIROS DE MAURO ARAUJO (BRA)

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

WS 40 #2 RR1 

Mariana PETTERSEN (BRA) [1]

vs.
Iara AMARAL (BRA)

Not before 15:30, Court TBA

XD 30 #3 QF 
Eliete ELIAS NUNES (BRA) /
Lucas Clemente DIAZ (BRA)

vs.
Leonora MAZAO (BRA) /
Marcelo BARRETO IBIAPINA (BRA)
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Not Before 17:00
MD 55 #9 QF 

Helio FERREIRA (BRA) /
Rafael QUINTERO (COL) [1]

vs.
Gilbert Soares Klier GILBERT (BRA) /

Claudio MELO (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
XD 60 #14 SF 

ELIANA MENDONCA (BRA) /

Sergio BRUGGER (BRA)
vs.

Ana DANTAS (BRA) /
Carlos GOMES (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
XD 60 #13 SF 

Ana Rita BATISTA (BRA) /
Joao R SUCUPIRA (BRA) [1]

vs.
Diva Thereza MENECHELLI (BRA) [4] /

Claudio MARQUES (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
MD 30 #2 SF 

Philipe ALMEIDA (BRA) /
Fabio DOREA (BRA)

vs.
Rodrigo SOARES (BRA) [2] /

Rafael VALLE (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
MD 40 #11 QF 

Gustavo DE SOUZA VEIGA JARDIM (BRA) /

Luis MIGUEL DA SILVA JUNIOR (BRA)

vs.
Andre LEAL (BRA) [4] /
Marcelo RANGEL (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
MD 35 #2 QF 

Ismael FERNANDES JUNIOR (BRA) /

Eduardo HADDAD (BRA)
vs.

Thiago LOUZADA RIBEIRO BARBOSA (BRA) /

Alexandre REITZFELD (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
MD 40 #10 QF 
Adelmo EVANGELISTA (BRA) /

Antonio Amaro da Silva FILHO (BRA) [3]

vs.
Leandro DE ARAUJO (BRA) /

Luiz PICONE (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
WD 45 #2 QF 

Idenir DE SOUSA DE MEDEIROS (BRA) /

Bethania PERES (BRA)
vs.

Marcia Helena da Silva AMORIM (BRA) /

Lilian FARIA (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
XD 45 #1 QF 

Laura PROCHNOW (BRA) /
VELASQUEZ DOUGLAS (BRA) [1]

vs.
Andrea NUCETELI (BRA) /

Valdir MARCON (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
XD 45 #2 QF 

Renata GOMES (BRA) /
Marcos GOMES (BRA)

vs.
Adriana Rocha Gomes SOARES (BRA) /

Jose VITAL CAMPOS ALVES (BRA)

Not Before 16:30
MD 40 #12 QF 

Carlos Eduardo BRISOLLA (BRA) /

LUIS OTAVIO MEDICE (BRA)

vs.
Mauricio GUEDES (BRA) [2] /

Rodrigo Antonio PAUL (BRA)
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Not before 18:30, Court TBA

WD 60 #5 SF 
Ana Rita BATISTA (BRA) /

Regina FONTANELLI (BRA) [1]

vs.
Lilia BRITTO (BRA) /
ELIANA MENDONCA (BRA)

Not before 18:30, Court TBA

WD 60 #6 SF 
Fatima KREIMER (BRA) /
Gilmara LIMA (BRA)

vs.
Rosa MENDOZA (PER) [2] /

Renate SCHAEFER (BRA)

Not before 18:30, Court TBA

MD 45 #5 SF 
Mario JIMENEZ (BRA) /
Rodrigo SOARES (BRA) [1]

vs.
Alexandre CAVALCANTI GONZAGA (BRA) /

Marcelo RANGEL (BRA)

Not before 18:30, Court TBA

MD 45 #6 SF 
Gerson GARCIA ROSA JUNIOR (BRA) /

Felipe Augusto MIANA (BRA)

vs.
Andre CURY (BRA) [2] /

Carlos Oliveira OLIVEIRA (BRA)

Not before 18:30, Court TBA

XD 30 #2 QF 
Maria Claudia PONS MENTZ (BRA) /

Andreas MENTZ (BRA)
vs.

Yolanda LEMOS (BRA) /
Adelmo EVANGELISTA (BRA)

Not before 18:30, Court TBA

MD 35 #3 QF 
Francisco A FEITOSA (BRA) /

Marcelo PINHEIRO SILVA (BRA)

vs.
Leandro BETTINI LINS DE CASTRO MONTEIRO (BRA) /

Thiago Luis SANTOS SOMBRA (BRA)

Not before 18:30, Court TBA

XD 30 #4 QF 
Iara AMARAL (BRA) /

Mauricio GUEDES (BRA)
vs.

Mariana PETTERSEN (BRA) [2] /

Eduardo HADDAD (BRA)

Not before 18:30, Court TBA

XD 45 #4 QF 
Luciana PAGNANO RIBEIRO (BRA) /

Gilbert Soares Klier GILBERT (BRA)

vs.
Audolia BARROS CORREA (CHI) [2] /

Alfredo FLEISCHMANN (CHI)

Not before 18:30, Court TBA

MD 60 #13 SF 
Fernando AVANCINE (BRA) /

Sergio BRUGGER (BRA) [1]

vs.
Andre Luiz RESCHKE BOHRER (BRA) [4] /

Vitorio Xavier SANTOS (BRA)

Not before 18:30, Court TBA

MD 30 #1 SF 
Paulo FRAGA (BRA) /

Victor MAYNARD (BRA) [1]

vs.
Marcelo BUENO (BRA) /
ALEX DIAS (BRA)
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  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Referee
 
 

 10 MAY 2023 23:16
 Gilson Luz  Adonai Pena


